CH \$140.00.00 868745

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI159473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION		04/11/2024	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	PLURALSIGHT, LLC	
Street Address:	182 N. Union Avenue	
City:	Farmington	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84025	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5891514	
Registration Number:	5714718	GITPRIME
Registration Number:	5891513	PLURALSIGHT
Registration Number:	4379050	PLURALSIGHT
Registration Number:	5613206	PLURALSIGHT ONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129093078

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50762-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN ZABLOCKI
SIGNATURE:	SUSAN ZABLOCKI

TRADEMARK REEL: 008395 FRAME: 0606 Total Attachments: 4
source=Affidavit - Release of Reel Frame 7248-0399 - Trademarks (KE TIPT 4.9.24)
(Executed)_(107358162_1)_(107414464_1)#page1.tif
source=Affidavit - Release of Reel Frame 7248-0399 - Trademarks (KE TIPT 4.9.24)
(Executed)_(107358162_1)_(107414464_1)#page2.tif
source=Affidavit - Release of Reel Frame 7248-0399 - Trademarks (KE TIPT 4.9.24)
(Executed)_(107358162_1)_(107414464_1)#page3.tif
source=Affidavit - Release of Reel Frame 7248-0399 - Trademarks (KE TIPT 4.9.24)
(Executed)_(107358162_1)_(107414464_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008395 FRAME: 0607

AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AFFIDAVIT to Affirm the Release of Security Agreement (this "Affidavit") is effective as of April 11, 2024 pursuant to the fulfillment of the loan obligations.

I, Michael Agresta, do declare as follows:

- 1. I am the Chief Financial Officer of PLURALSIGHT, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, located at 182 N. Union Ave., Farmington, Utah 84025 (the "Pledgor").
- 2. Pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement in favor of Owl Rock Capital Corporation, in its capacity as collateral agent for the secured parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent"), dated as of April 6, 2021 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Pledgor granted a security interest in and Lien on Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to all of Pledgor's trademarks and trademark applications, (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.
- 3. The Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2021, at Reel/Frame 7248/0399.
- 4. Pursuant to Section 10.02(c)(iii) of that certain Credit Agreement dated as of April 6, 2021 and appended hereto as Exhibit A, I hereby state that this security interest and Lien is no longer extant and the obligations secured under the Trademark Security Agreement were satisfied based on my personal knowledge.
- 5. This Affidavit is being filed to clear the security interest filing and Lien release this security interest and Lien filing based on the facts presented above.
- 6. The undersigned, being hereby advised that willful false statement and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U. S. C. 1001, declares that the facts set forth in this Affidavit are true; all statements made of his own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.
- 7. The undersigned has personal knowledge of these facts and attests to their truth.

[Affidavit to Affirm the Release of Security Agreement]

Pluralsight, LLC

Name: Michael Agresta Title: Authorised Signatory

Exhibit A

CREDIT AGREEMENT (dated as of April 6, 2021) Section 10.02(c)(iii)

The Lenders, the Administrative Agent and the Collateral Agent hereby irrevocably agree that the Liens granted to the Collateral Agent by the Credit Parties on any Collateral shall be automatically released (and the Lenders instruct the Collateral Agent to effect and document such release) (i) in full, upon the Payment in Full of the Obligations, (ii) upon the sale or other disposition (including, without limitation, through any Investment not prohibited pursuant to Section 6.03, Dividend not prohibited pursuant to Section 6.06, disposition not prohibited pursuant to Section 6.05 or transaction not prohibited pursuant to Section 6.04, as applicable) of such Collateral (including as part of or in connection with any other sale or disposition permitted hereunder) to any Person other than another Credit Party, to the extent such sale or other disposition is made in compliance with the terms of this Agreement (and the Collateral Agent may rely conclusively on a certificate to that effect provided by any Credit Party upon its reasonable request without further inquiry), (iii) to the extent such Collateral is comprised of property leased to a Credit Party, upon termination or expiration of such lease, (iv) if the release of such Lien is approved, authorized or ratified in writing by the Required Lenders (or such other percentage of the Lenders whose consent may be required in accordance with this Section 10.02), (v) to the extent the property constituting such Collateral is owned by any Guarantor, upon the release of such Guarantor from its obligations under the applicable Guarantee (in accordance with the final paragraph of Section 9.10), (vi) as required to effect any sale or other disposition of Collateral in connection with any exercise of remedies of the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Documents, or (vii) if such assets constitute Excluded Property.

Schedule 1

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Design Only	5891514	2019-04-02
GITPRIME	5714718	2022-01-18
PLURALSIGHT	5891513	2018-11-20
PLURALSIGHT	4379050	2021-06-22
PLURALSIGHT ONE	5613206	2019-10-22

[Affidavit to Affirm the Release of Security Agreement]

RECORDED: 04/11/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008395 FRAME: 0611